
m 
)> 
;:a 
m 
m 
;:a 
I 

;:a 
m 
3: 
ICI 
0 
n 
en 
m 
Q 
Q 
..a. 
Q 

~ ~ 
0 
0 
0 
1-1 
0 

"' -.J 
._] 

(J) 
c 

J;[ 
(J) 
0 -0 
-u 
a -CD a. 
<" 
(J) .;.;:;:;.: :··;::;::·:.:.:.:,;.;:;.; 

dlt-'"'"'"": '{( 

::~::v :, ll:· ifir~I It: 
::1~: ·: 

$2,936.0 $2,865.0 
756.0 333.0 
0.0 45.0 

--~<::=::.,: :=:::,::i:~:@:r 
~ 
:0 
(J) 

3 
::J 

(Q 

0 
::J 

B!'~,~~e (Ns in~~~r Lon£(::101ds) 
1,291.7 3,007.7 
336.0 91.0 

<t~Ozabethtown } :::t= _.::::::,::n: 0.0 0.0 
'fH~adquarters:&illi:t;ap@{lii-ii~s) 
'::'t:~$i.. ..:XTt ,:;>::- :::::: 

0.0 1,093.0 
$5,319.7 $7,434.7 ::;'.;.;::::· :::~: ::::;' ;~ ::; ••• c 

~~~:: ~~~:~~ ~~,~~~:~1~1::nif.:Qlt~fo::~enset![4~it 
Total Company 2006 ROIG%\{::;:- :::;:;:: 

g~ ~O~u~~:~:t:J ~a~~~~tlook provided by location.~:1~;~,-1 q::~~~(~s actual.111:111i: : ;:::::::: ::_ ..... 
(3) Total excluding Capital Leases represents cash paylff@.is. :/fa? .:: ::O:t /: ::'"" ··:-:··:·I?' .,._ 

$0.0 $5,801.0 
0.0 $1,089.0 
0.0 $45.0 
0.0 $4,299.4 
0.0 $427.0 

254.5 $254.5 
0.0 $1,093.0 

$254.5 $13,008.9 

$4,008.0 
15,098.0 

26.5% 

(4) ROIC and ROIC $are calculated based on total lifetime proj~~:~IW!"!ditu_~~@::~mm@@9.!!:!9es lifetime p~;.expenditures. 

Breakdown of 2005 (Based on 10 Mos. Actual) 
Ilion 
Mayfield 
AdafFindlay 
Lonoke 
PM Pd 
Elizabethtown 
Headquarters (with Capital Leases) 
Total 

-AUTOFILE Company Summary 

HMoCOfof' ;iJi['*"'"" wr' 
. ·~·~:>. 

·t~ 

Expand~d''U@:: :\' 
Improved 
Facilities 
$1,717.0 
439.0 

0.0 
1,838.0 

0.0 
0.0 

281.0 
$4,275.0 

Nece5*:iW:f 
and Support 

$2.094.0 
226.0 
30.0 

3,0130 
168.0 
0.0 

1,629.0 
$7,160.0 

.. ;:;:::;:;>/ 

R~iit{& 
De@M~Ment 

tt(l~tf 
ito 
0.0 

97.0 
7.0 
10.0 
0.0 

$114.0 

··--· 

tlit~i 
g~li.o 

:i11;~ 
$'!,943.0 

$175.0 
$10.0 

$1,910.0 
$11,549.0 

David Chafin 
6/1212006-AUTOTIME 

m 
)> 
;:a 
m 
m 
;:a 
I 

;:a 
m 
3: 
ICI 
0 
n 
en 
m 
Q 
Q 
..a. 
Q 
..... 
0) 
..a. 


