Hion	\$2,936.0	\$2,865.0	\$0.0	\$5,801.0
Mayfield	756.0	333.0	0.0	\$1,089.0
Ada/Findlay	0.0	45.0	0.0	\$45.0
Eonoke (NS includes Loncke Molds)	1,291.7	3,007.7	0.0	\$4,299.4
PMPd	336.0	91.0	0.0	\$427.0
200 <b>1200 - Albanda Barrana</b> 2000000 2000000000	0.0	0.0	254.5	\$254.5
Headquarters with Capitat Leases)	0.0	1,093.0	0.0	\$1,093.0
Total	\$5,319.7	\$7,434.7	\$254.5	\$13,008.9
<del></del>				

Total Company 2006 ROIC 5 (4) Total Company Capital Expenditures a		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$4,008.0
Total Company Capital Expenditures a	ind Operating Exp	penses (4)	15,098.0
Total Company 2006 ROIC %			%. 20.37e

(1) As submitted by locations.

(2) 2005 Estimated CapEx Outlook provided by locations using 10 months actual.

(3) Total excluding Capital Leases represents cash payments.
(4) ROIC and ROIC \$ are calculated based on total lifetime project expenditures. Amount includes lifetime project expenditures.

	Expanded or			
	Improved	Necessity	Research &	
Breakdown of 2005 (Based on 10 Mos. Actual)	Facilities	and Support	Development	Total
Ilion	\$1,717.0	\$2,094.0	\$0.0	\$3,811.0
Mayfield	439.0	226.0	0.0	\$665.0
Ada/Findlay	0.0	30.0	0.0	\$30.0
Lonoke	1,838.0	3,013.0	97.0	\$4,948.0
PMPd	0.0	168.0	7.0	\$175.0
Elizabethtown	0.0	0.0	10.0	\$10.0
Headquarters (with Capital Leases)	281.0	1,629.0	0.0	\$1,910.0
Total	\$4,275.0	\$7,160.0	\$114.0	\$11,549.0

David Chafin 6/12/2006 ~AUTOTIME